

t

SLP(Crl.)No. 2839 OF 2003

ITEM No.4

MENTIONED

Court No. 4

SECTION II

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2839/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 19/06/2002 in CRR 654/01
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BIJOY SINGHA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and stay)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 29/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr.Ramesh P. Bhatt,Sr.Adv.,
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr.Azim H. Lakshar,Adv.for
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request made on behalf of the advocate-on-record for the respondent adjourned by two weeks.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma) (Prem Prakash)
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master